
BEAUTY BODY FACTORIE BODY SHIELD SPF- beauty body factorie body shield
spf lotion  
KRX RESOURCES SDN. BHD.
Disclaimer: This drug has not been found by FDA to be safe and effective, and this
labeling has not been approved by FDA. For further information about unapproved
drugs, click here.

----------
Sunscreen
Helps prevent sunburn
Broad Spectrum UVA/UVB protection
Helps protect skin against harmful effects of UVA and UVB rays.
Can be used daily on the body to reduce risk of sun damage, premature aging, and skin
dryness caused by sun exposure.
For external use only.
Apply generously and evenly on body 15 minutes before sun exposure.
Reapply at least every 2 hours.
Use a water-resistant sunscreen if swimming or sweating.
For daily use, apply as the last step of skincare, before sun exposure.
For external use only.
Do not use on damaged or broken skin.
Stop use and consult a doctor if rash or irritation occurs.
Keep out of reach of children. If swallowed, get medical help or contact a Poison Control
Center immediately.
Avoid direct contact with eyes. In case of contact, rinse thoroughly with water.
Water
Dibutyl Adipate
Propanediol
Coco-Caprylate/Caprate
Niacinamide
Diisopropyl Sebacate
Polymethylsilsesquioxane
Poly C10-30 Alkyl Acrylate
Polyglyceryl-3 Methylglucose Distearate
Caprylyl Methicone
Hydroxyethyl Acrylate/Sodium Acryloyldimethyl Taurate Copolymer



1,2-Hexanediol
Panthenol
Behenyl Alcohol
Glyceryl Caprylate
Sodium Stearoyl Glutamate
Potassium Cetyl Phosphate
Decyl Glucoside
Tromethamine
Ammonium Acryloyldimethyltaurate/VP Copolymer
Acrylates/C10-30 Alkyl Acrylate Crosspolymer
Polyacrylate Crosspolymer-6
Ethylhexylglycerin
Allantoin
Adenosine
Xanthan Gum
Sorbitan Isostearate
Tocopherol (Vitamin E)
Propylene Glycol
Butylene Glycol
t-Butyl Alcohol
Aloe Barbadensis Leaf Extract
Aphanothece Sacrum Polysaccharides
Bambusa Arundinacea Stem Extract
Ethylhexyl Triazone
Bis-Ethylhexyloxyphenol Methoxyphenyl Triazine
Diethylamino Hydroxybenzoyl Hexyl Benzoate
Butyloctyl Salicylate
Methylene Bis-Benzotriazolyl Tetramethylbutylphenol
keep out of reach of children
Content of labeling









BEAUTY BODY FACTORIE BODY SHIELD SPF  
beauty body factorie body shield spf lotion

Product Information
Product Type HUMAN OTC DRUG Item Code (Source) NDC:84755-0006

Route of Administration TOPICAL

Active Ingredient/Active Moiety
Ingredient Name Basis of Strength Strength

METHYLENE BIS-BENZOTRIAZOLYL TETRAMETHYLBUTYLPHENOL
(UNII: 8NT850T0YS) (METHYLENE BIS-BENZOTRIAZOLYL
TETRAMETHYLBUTYLPHENOL - UNII:8NT850T0YS)

METHYLENE BIS-
BENZOTRIAZOLYL
TETRAMETHYLBUTYLPHENOL

30 mg
 in 1 mL

BIS-ETHYLHEXYLOXYPHENOL METHOXYPHENYL TRIAZINE (UNII:
PWZ1720CBH) (BIS-ETHYLHEXYLOXYPHENOL METHOXYPHENYL TRIAZ INE -
UNII:PWZ1720CBH)

BIS-ETHYLHEXYLOXYPHENOL
METHOXYPHENYL TRIAZ INE

30 mg
 in 1 mL

BUTYLOCTYL SALICYLATE (UNII: 2EH13UN8D3) (BUTYLOCTYL SALICYLATE
- UNII:2EH13UN8D3) BUTYLOCTYL SALICYLATE 30 mg

 in 1 mL
DIETHYLAMINO HYDROXYBENZOYL HEXYL BENZOATE (UNII:
ANQ870JD20) (DIETHYLAMINO HYDROXYBENZOYL HEXYL BENZOATE -
UNII:ANQ870JD20)

DIETHYLAMINO
HYDROXYBENZOYL HEXYL
BENZOATE

30 mg
 in 1 mL

ETHYLHEXYL TRIAZONE (UNII: XQN8R9SAK4) (ETHYLHEXYL TRIAZONE -
UNII:XQN8R9SAK4) ETHYLHEXYL TRIAZONE 30 mg

 in 1 mL

Inactive Ingredients
Ingredient Name Strength

CAPRYLYL METHICONE (UNII: Q95M2P1KJL)  
HYDROXYETHYL ACRYLATE/SODIUM ACRYLOYLDIMETHYL TAURATE COPOLYMER (45000 MPA.S
AT 1%) (UNII: 86FQE96TZ4)  

POLYGLYCERYL-3 METHYLGLUCOSE DISTEARATE (UNII: W19EIO0DBE)  
BAMBUSA ARUNDINACEA STEM (UNII: NRA4497HC5)  
DIBUTYL ADIPATE (UNII: F4K100DXP3)  
DIISOPROPYL SEBACATE (UNII: J8T3X564IH)  
AMMONIUM ACRYLOYLDIMETHYLTAURATE/VP COPOLYMER (UNII: W59H9296ZG)  
WATER (UNII: 059QF0KO0R)  
ETHYLHEXYLGLYCERIN (UNII: 147D247K3P)  
PROPANEDIOL (UNII: 5965N8W85T)  
1,2-HEXANEDIOL (UNII: TR046Y3K1G)  
SORBITAN ISOSTEARATE (UNII: 01S2G2C1E4)  
ACRYLATES/C10-30 ALKYL ACRYLATE CROSSPOLYMER (60000 MPA.S) (UNII: 8Z5ZAL5H3V)  
POLYACRYLATE CROSSPOLYMER-6 (UNII: Q7UI015FF9)  
BEHENYL ALCOHOL (UNII: 9G1OE216XY)  
NIACINAMIDE (UNII: 25X51I8RD4)  
TOCOPHEROL (UNII: R0ZB2556P8)  
SODIUM STEAROYL GLUTAMATE (UNII: 65A9F4P024)  
DECYL GLUCOSIDE (UNII: Z17H97EA6Y)  



KRX RESOURCES SDN. BHD.

POTASSIUM CETYL PHOSPHATE (UNII: 03KCY6P7UT)  
BUTYLENE GLYCOL (UNII: 3XUS85K0RA)  
T-BUTYL ALCOHOL (UNII: MD83SFE959)  
GLYCERYL CAPRYLATE (UNII: TM2TZD4G4A)  
COCO-CAPRYLATE/CAPRATE (UNII: 8D9H4QU99H)  
POLYMETHYLSILSESQUIOXANE (4.5 MICRONS) (UNII: 59Z907ZB69)  
ALLANTOIN (UNII: 344S277G0Z)  
ADENOSINE (UNII: K72T3FS567)  
XANTHAN GUM (UNII: TTV12P4NEE)  
ALOE BARBADENSIS LEAF (UNII: ZY81Z83H0X)  
PANTHENOL (UNII: WV9CM0O67Z)  
TROMETHAMINE (UNII: 023C2WHX2V)  

Packaging
# Item Code Package Description Marketing Start

Date
Marketing End

Date
1 NDC:84755-

0006-1
250 mL in 1 BOTTLE; Type 0: Not a Combination
Product 09/04/2025

Marketing Information
Marketing
Category

Application Number or Monograph
Citation

Marketing Start
Date

Marketing End
Date

unapproved drug
other 09/04/2025

Labeler - KRX RESOURCES SDN. BHD. (813058498)

Registrant - KRX RESOURCES SDN. BHD. (813058498)

Establishment
Name Address ID/FEI Business Operations

KRX RESOURCES SDN. BHD. 813058498 manufacture(84755-0006)

 Revised: 9/2025


